
St. Norbert College (9-25, 8-10 NACC) -vs- Marian Univ. (15-13, 10-4 NACC)
4/22/25 at Fond du Lac, Wis. (Smith Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: McKenna Repovich (5-0)
Loss: Addison Maurer (1-5)
HBP: Addison Maurer, Cailie Pliner
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Dennis Kostac First: Michael Steidl Third Base: Thomas Ueberroth 
Start: 5:29 PM   Time: 1:38   Attendance: 96   Weather: Sunny,Upper 50's,Wind L-R 15

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
St. Norbert College 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0
Marian Univ. 0 0 4 0 1 0 X 5 7 0

St. Norbert College 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Allison Ardito ss 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Aiva Champeau pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Zoe Zasada lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
Ava Engwall rf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Addison Race dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morgan Hansel c 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
Hallei Mleziva 2b 3 0 2 0 0 0 3
Karleigh Linssen 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
Morgan Jarvi 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Andrianna Volz cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Calli Hellmer ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Addison Maurer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Amber Johanek p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 0 8 0 1 2 10

2B: Ava Engwall (1)
HBP: Addison Race (1)

Marian Univ. 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hope Matta cf 4 0 3 0 0 0 0
Erin Cowe rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Ariana Schliepp dh 2 1 2 1 1 0 0
Kendall Pliner 1b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Sofia Cerullo lf 3 1 1 2 0 0 2
Abigail Schreiber 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Emily Accosta 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carissa Heisendorf ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Kerena Wood ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Alexa Paulsberg c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cailie Pliner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McKenna Repovich ph/p 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Nevaeh Wagendorf ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Savannah Knuth p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Riley Mankowski 3b 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 5 7 3 3 1 6

2B: Ariana Schliepp (1)
3B: Sofia Cerullo (1)
SH: Erin Cowe (1)
SB: Sofia Cerullo (1); Abigail Schreiber (1); Riley Mankowski (1)
HBP: Abigail Schreiber (1)

St. Norbert College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Addison Maurer (L, 1-5) 2.2 3 4 4 3 1 1 0 1 0 10 15 4 3 –
Amber Johanek 3.1 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 14 7 3 –
Totals 7 5 5 3 1 1 0 1 0 24 29 11 6

Marian Univ. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cailie Pliner 3.0 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 14 16 4 5 –
McKenna Repovich (W, 5-0) 3.0 3 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 12 12 4 3 –
Savannah Knuth 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 2 –
Totals 8 0 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 29 31 9 10



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

St. Norbert College - Top of 1st SNC MAR
Ardito flied out to cf. 0 0
Zasada grounded out to ss. 0 0
Engwall doubled to left center. 0 0
Race hit by pitch. 0 0
Hansel singled to shortstop; Race advanced to second; Engwall advanced to third. 0 0
Mleziva popped up to 2b. 0 0

Marian Univ. - Bottom of 1st SNC MAR
Hope Matta singled to right field. 0 0
Erin Cowe out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Hope Matta advanced to second. 0 0
Ariana Schli walked. 0 0
Kendall Plin fouled out to rf; Hope Matta advanced to third. 0 0
Sofia Cerull popped up to 3b. 0 0

St. Norbert College - Top of 2nd SNC MAR
Linssen grounded out to p. 0 0
Jarvi singled through the right side. 0 0
Volz reached on a fielder's choice; Jarvi out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
Ardito singled through the left side; Volz advanced to second. 0 0
Zasada flied out to cf. 0 0

Marian Univ. - Bottom of 2nd SNC MAR
Abigail Schr grounded out to p. 0 0
Carissa Heis struck out swinging. 0 0
Alexa Paulsb popped up to 2b. 0 0

St. Norbert College - Top of 3rd SNC MAR
Engwall grounded out to p. 0 0
Race flied out to lf. 0 0
Hansel walked. 0 0
Mleziva singled to center field; Hansel advanced to second. 0 0
Linssen grounded out to p. 0 0

Marian Univ. - Bottom of 3rd SNC MAR
McKenna Repo pinch hit for Cailie Pline. 0 0
McKenna Repo walked. 0 0
Hope Matta flied out to cf. 0 0
Erin Cowe grounded out to p; McKenna Repo advanced to second. 0 0
Ariana Schli singled up the middle, RBI; McKenna Repo scored. 0 1
Ariana Schli advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
Kendall Plin walked. 0 1
Sofia Cerull tripled to right field, 2 RBI; Kendall Plin scored; Ariana Schli scored. 0 3
Abigail Schr hit by pitch. 0 3
Johanek to p for Maurer. 0 3
Abigail Schr stole second; Sofia Cerull stole home. 0 4
Carissa Heis flied out to rf. 0 4

St. Norbert College - Top of 4th SNC MAR
McKenna Repo to p. 0 4
Jarvi struck out swinging. 0 4



Volz flied out to lf. 0 4
Ardito singled to center field. 0 4
Champeau pinch ran for Ardito. 0 4
Zasada lined out to 2b. 0 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Marian Univ. - Bottom of 4th SNC MAR
Ardito to ss for Champeau. 0 4
Alexa Paulsb lined out to 2b. 0 4
McKenna Repo flied out to cf. 0 4
Hope Matta singled to left center. 0 4
Erin Cowe grounded out to p. 0 4

St. Norbert College - Top of 5th SNC MAR
Engwall singled up the middle. 0 4
Race grounded out to 2b; Engwall advanced to second. 0 4
Hansel struck out looking. 0 4
Mleziva singled to second base; Engwall advanced to third. 0 4
Mleziva advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 4
Linssen grounded out to p. 0 4

Marian Univ. - Bottom of 5th SNC MAR
Ariana Schli doubled to right field. 0 4
Ariana Schli to dh for Riley Mankow. 0 4
Riley Mankow to 3b for Ariana Schli. 0 4
Kendall Plin popped up to 2b. 0 4
Sofia Cerull popped up to 2b. 0 4
Abigail Schr singled to pitcher; Riley Mankow advanced to third. 0 4
Kerena Wood pinch hit for Carissa Heis. 0 4
Riley Mankow stole home. 0 5
Kerena Wood fouled out to c. 0 5

St. Norbert College - Top of 6th SNC MAR
Emily Acosta to 2b for Abigail Schr. 0 5
Carissa Heis to ss for Kerena Wood. 0 5
Jarvi grounded out to p. 0 5
Hellmer pinch hit for Volz. 0 5
Hellmer flied out to lf. 0 5
Ardito flied out to lf. 0 5

Marian Univ. - Bottom of 6th SNC MAR
Volz to cf for Hellmer. 0 5
Alexa Paulsb grounded out to ss. 0 5
Nevaeh Wagen pinch hit for McKenna Repo. 0 5
Nevaeh Wagen popped up to ss. 0 5
Hope Matta singled to shortstop. 0 5
Erin Cowe grounded out to p. 0 5

St. Norbert College - Top of 7th SNC MAR
Savanna Knut to p for Nevaeh Wagen. 0 5
Zasada grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 5
Engwall grounded out to ss. 0 5
Race lined out to cf. 0 5



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Marian Univ. - Bottom of 7th SNC MAR


